

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 897-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/14/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/18/2023Final action:9/18/2023

Enactment date: 9/18/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/21/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute various deeds of

permanent and temporary easements that will grant to the Ohio Department of Transportation certain easement rights to rehabilitate a culvert under Chagrin Boulevard at the Highland Park Golf Course

and declaring the easement rights not needed for the City's public use.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: EASEMENTS, HIGHLAND PARK GOLF COURSE, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

(ODOT), PUBLIC WORKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 897-2023-Sell easements to ODOT for culvert under Chagrin at Highland Park Golf Course, 2. 897-

2023 Executive Summary, 3. Final Version - City Record Sept 29, 23 Page 169

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute various deeds of permanent and temporary easements that will grant to the Ohio Department of Transportation certain easement rights to rehabilitate a culvert under Chagrin Boulevard at the Highland Park Golf Course and declaring the easement rights not needed for the City's public use.